Jaguar Club of Southern Arizona 50th Concours d'Elegance November 11, 2023

This year's Concours will be held again at the La Encantada Shopping Plaza in Tucson. This will be a special Concours – the 50th of the Jaguar Club of Southern Arizona. This is the only Concours in Arizona to be sanctioned by the Jaguar Clubs of North America (JCSA) this calendar year, which means you can compete for awards and points nationally in your Jaguar's class. Also, it is the last Concours of the year in the JCSA Southwest Region.

Saturday, November 11, Concours d'Elegance

La Encantada Shopping Plaza, 2905 E. Skyline Drive, Tucson

Cars should arrive between 8am and 9am. Judging will begin at 10am and completed by 12 noon. Owners must be present when their car is judged. Trailer parking and security will be provided as in past years.

Saturday, November 11, Lunch

Try one of the fine local restaurants at La Encantada such as Firebirds Grill, North Italia, RA Sushi Bar, Savaya Coffee, Humble Pie, Blanco

Saturday, November 11, Awards Dinner

6:00pm at Sullivan's Steakhouse, 1785 E. River Rd, Tucson, AZ 85718 You do not have to register a car to attend the Awards Dinner on Saturday evening. Dinner-only payment is available on the registration form. Seating is limited, so register before October 28.

Registration

Online at <u>https://jcsaz.com/concours-registration/</u> Registration opens September 1. Entry fees increase on October 28. Registration closing date November 4.

<u>Hotels</u>

There are several hotels in close proximity to La Encantada, including Embassy Suites, Wyndham, and Hacienda del Sol, plus many more on N. Oracle Road.

Contacts

Judging questions to JCSA Chief Judge Chris Brewer 719-271-1601 <u>chiefjudge@jcsaz.com</u> Other questions to JCSA President Abbe Meyer 805-660-2166 <u>president@jcsaz.com</u>